#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from Vitamins Playwear Inc. to Vitamins Playwear, Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 001922 Frame 0840. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celebrity International, Inc.		06/07/1999	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vitamins Playwear, Ltd.
Street Address:	10 West 33rd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 910
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1362018	VITAMINS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 883-4900
Email: pto@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244436.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy F. Divino
Signature:	/Amy F. Divino/
	I RADEMARK

900159179 REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0290

1362018

CH \$40.00 136

Date:	04/08/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=1362018#page1.tif source=1362018#page2.tif source=1362018#page3.tif source=1362018#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0291

<b>≠</b>		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-06-1999 101084296	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the att	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Celebrity International, Inc.  [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - New York [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 7, 1999	Name: Vital Street Addr City: New Y Country:  [] Individual( [] Associatio [] General Pa [X] Corporati [] Other  If assignee is designation is (Designations	address of receiving party(ies)  mins Playwear Inc.  ress: 100 West 33rd Street, Suite 800  fork State: NY Zip: 10001  s) citizenship
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trac	demark Registration No/e) · 1 323 243
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.  Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036  Our Ref.: 111.84292	registration 7. Total fee [X] Enclos [] Authoriz 8. Deposit a	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01 uber of applications and us involved:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Martin G. Raskin Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 23, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

07/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000183 1362018

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet infor Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmen Washington, D.C. 20231

)1 FC:481

40.00 OP

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Celebrity International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 100 West 33rd Street, Suite 800, New York, New York 10001, is the record owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Tradentarik		Reversion Pare
VITAMINS	1,362,018	September 24, 1985

AND WHEREAS, Vitamins Playwear Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 100 West 33rd Street, Suite 800, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Celebrity International, Inc. does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Vitamins Playwear Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

CELEBRITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: 6/7/99

President

H:\111\84292\LETTERS\ASSIGN.PTO

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/08/2010